TOWN OF WHITESTOWN UNIFORM CONTRACT FOR SERIVCES SERVICE PROVIDER: HWC ENGINEERING TYPE OF SERVICE: ADA TRANSITION PLAN AMENDMENT NO. 1

This amendment serves to provide continuing and amended services under the current contract between the Town of Whitestown and HWC Engineering.

The Town of Whitestown has requested that HWC provide bidding services for approximately \$150,000 construction cost of curb ramp replacement. In order to accomplish this task the following steps will be taken.

- 1. We estimate that approximately 45 curb ramps should provide for \$150,000 in construction cost. Although we should note that with recent increased utility cost the number of ramps could decrease based upon our final estimate and the bids received. We will begin by identifying 45 ramps from the recently completed ADA Transition Plan. We will include the 38 ramps that we have identified as non-compliant non-navigable in the 45.
- 2. We will review the curb ramps in Google Earth. We will make an assessment based upon this review of the items and quantities required for curb ramp replacement. We will provide notes and INDOT standard drawings for ramp replacements. We will make a trip to the curb ramp locations to confirm what we've assessed through google earth and make adjustments to items, quantities and notes as applicable.
- 3. We will assemble a total cost estimate and schedule of values for the bid document. We will assemble the bid document including the information discussed above. We will require in the bid documents that the contractor provide experience documenting proof of ADA curb ramp experience. We will assist the town with the bidding process, advertising, electronic plan room management, bid opening, bid certification and bid award.
- 4. Construction administrative services are not included as part of this amendment. If it is determined that the Town would like HWC to provide these services, we can submit a fee proposal when requested.

The ADA Transition Contract was for \$35,000. There is an approximate \$13,500 balance left on the ADA Transition Contract. The total amount needed to provide the services outlined above is \$23,500. The amendment amount requested is \$10,000.00 which would bring the total contract amount to \$45,000. See attached.

HWC Engineering

Whitestown Curb Ramp Fee Amendment No. 1 July 27, 2022

REQUIRED PLANS / SUBMISSIONS			HOURS / UNIT			HOURS / PROJECT				
DESCRIPTION	TOTAL UNITS	UNITS	Senior Project Manager	Project Manager	Project Engineer	Designer Technician	Senior Project Manager	Project Manager	Project Engineer	Designer Technician
Curb Ramp Fee										
Curb Ramp Assessment	45	Each			1.50				67.5	
Field Trip	1	LSUM			12.00				12.0	
Revisions per Field Trip	1	LSUM			8.00				8.0	
QC/QA - Coordination	1	LSUM	4.00				4.0			
Bidding Services	1	LSUM	4.00	8.00	40.00	16.00	4.0	8.0	40.0	16.0
Total hours for each classification							8.0	8.0	127.5	16.0

Curb Ramp Fee	MANHOURS	RATE/HOUR	COSTS
Senior Project Manager	8.0	\$200.00	\$ 1,600.00
Project Manager	8.0	\$170.00	\$ 1,360.00
Project Engineer	127.5	\$145.00	\$ 18,487.50
Designer/Technician	16.0	\$110.00	\$ 1,760.00
TOTAL	159.5		\$ 23,207.50
Labor			\$ 23,207.50

Labor	\$23,207.50
Direct Expense (Mileage)	\$250.00
Total Fee	\$23,457.50
Total Fee Rounded	\$23,500.00

Orignal ADA Transition Fee	\$35,000.00
Remaining Fee on Contract	\$13,500.00
Amendment Amount Requested	\$10,000.00
Total Revised Fee	\$45,000.00